

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA (MAT) No.130 of 2022

Smt. Madhu Pandey **Versus** Ashwani Pandey

|            |  |
|------------|--|
|            |  |
| 14/09/2022 | <p>Shri Rajkumar Gupta, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Shri Sudhir Kumar Sahu, Counsel for the Respondent.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>The order dated 12<sup>th</sup> of May, 2022 was passed in respect of Stridhan which is under challenge. The query is raised as to whether any proceeding under Hindu Marriage Act, 1955 is pending or not?</p> <p>The counsel shows his inability to answer and prays time to seek instructions.</p> <p>As prayed, list it after three weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">SD/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>(Goutam Bhaduri)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> <p>ashu</p> |