

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 130 of 2022

Smt. Madhu Pandey **Versus** Ashwani Pandey

14/11/2022	<p>Shri Rajkumar Gupta, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Shri Sudhir Kumar Sahu, Counsel for the Respondent.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Considering the nature of dispute, we deem it proper that one chance may be given to explore the chances of settlement between the parties.</p> <p>Both the parties are directed to appear before the High court Mediation Centre to explore the chances of settlement in either ways on 14.12.2022.</p> <p>List the case after mediation report is received.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (N. K. Chandravanshi) Judge</p> <p>Jyoti</p>