

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 130 of 2022

Smt. Madhu Pandey Versus Ashwani Pandey

01/02/2023	<p>Shri Raj Kumar Gupta, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Sudhir Kumar Sahu, counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>The issue which is involved in this case has been referred to the larger bench as to whether individual application for return of the streedhan would be maintainable.</p> <p>Since the similar issue is involved in this case, we deem it proper to adjourn this case at this moment.</p> <p>List the case after 8 weeks.</p> <p>Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge</p> <p>Sd/- (N.K. Chandravanshi) Judge</p>
gouri	