



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**  
**FA(MAT) No. 130 of 2022**  
**SMT. MADHU PANDEY versus ASHWANI PANDEY**  
**Order Sheet**

|                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
|----------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <p><b>17/07/2025</b></p> <p>Saxena</p> | <p>Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Sudhir Kumar Sahu, Advocate for the respondent.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant submits that pursuant to the order dated 14.12.2022 parties were directed to appear before the Mediation Center, however, the mediation between the parties has been failed as per mediation report dated 24.01.2023.</p> <p>Call for the records.</p> <p>This is an admitted appeal, therefore, list this case for final hearing immediately after two weeks.</p> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-around; margin-top: 20px;"> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p><b>Sd/-</b></p> <p><b>(Rajani Dubey)</b></p> <p><b>Judge</b></p> </div> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p><b>Sd/-</b></p> <p><b>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</b></p> <p><b>Judge</b></p> </div> </div> |
|----------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|