

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 130 of 2022****SMT. MADHU PANDEY *versus* ASHWANI PANDEY****Division Bench:-****Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &****Hon'ble Shri Justice Sachin Singh Rajput**

25/03/2026	<p>None for the parties, even in the second round.</p> <p>List the matter after six weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p> <p><i>Deepti Jha</i></p>
------------	---